

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6862/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in CRLA No.1483/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SUBBARAYAPPA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Since PW1, Sujathamma, who is the beneficiary of the order passed by the High Court, has not been a party in these proceedings, on the oral prayer made on behalf of the petitioners let her be added as petitioner No.4 in the instant proceedings. The learned advocate for the petitioners is directed to provide the necessary details and requisites to the Registry for the aforesaid purpose and for service of notice. Leave granted.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master